15
16
17
20
23
24
25
27
30
32
33
34
35
36
39
42
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
64
65
70

COUNTY: STEARNS
INDUSTRY

AG PRODUCT ION-CROPS

AG PRODUCTION-LIVESTOCK
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
OTHER CONSTRUCTION

TRADE CONTRACTORS
MFG:FOOD,FOOD PRODUCTS
MFG : APPAREL

MFG: LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS
MFG:FURNITURE, FIXTURES
MFG:PRINTING,PUBLISHING
MFG:RUBBER,PLASTICS
MFG:STONE, CLAY ,GLASS
MFG:PRIMARY METALS
MFG:FABRICATED METALS
MFG:NONELECTRIC MACHINERY
MFG:-ELECTRICAL MACHINERY
MFG :MISCELLANEOUS

MOTOR FREIGHT

AIR TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

UTILITY SERVICES

WHOL :DURABLE GOODS

WHOL :NONDURABLE GOODS
RETL :HARDWARE ,BLDG MATLS
RETL :GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL : FOOD

RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATION
RETL :APPAREL ,ACCESSORIES
RETL:FURNITURE
RETL:EATING,DRINKING
RETL :MISCELLANEOUS
BANKING

INSURANCE AGENTS

REAL ESTATE
HOTELS,LODGING PLACES

GROSS SALES

$5,035,035
$8,314,863
$21,706,373
$19,871,083
$32,755,532
$41,677,941
$54,051,469
$824,028
$7,719,696
$10,505,826
$201,512,290
$51,449,508
$37,831,721
$9,673,365
$44,140,420
$69,112,907
$4,234,769
$106,453,722
$169,805,486
$2,870,381
$2,084,515
$52,572,327
$26,727,761
$259,176,010
$545,205,849
$204,558,853
$294,218,429
$239,658,788
$300,279,935
$45,362,377
$134,842,849
$120,800,568
$241,115,810
$15,139,483
$1,418,593
$8,417,453
$25,729,273

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

COUNTY BY

INDUSTRY

ANNUAL 1998

TAXABLE SALES

$673,427
$66,166
$3,805,331
$976,832
$6,024,146
$8,586,892
$807,910
$17,078
$2,581,238
$303,249
$13,495,955
$1,713,083
$10,532,927
$3,201,217
$3,903,953
$4,123,705
$2,756,438
$1,265,919
$839,262
$639,209
$466,666
$44,865,147
$16,763,760
$80,595,630
$26,310,847
$155,399,837
$168,797,688
$60,224,846
$40,617,510
$11,114,090
$103,019,355
$110,032,475
$142,282,682
$14,809,473
$239,262
$3,973,003
$24,747,983

SALES TAX

$43,770
$4,301
$237,481
$61,840
$391,569
$535,452
$52,515
$1,108
$167,773
$19,711
$877,254
$111,348
$684,636
$208,077
$253,503
$238,574
$179,170
$78,291
$54,551
$41,551
$30,331
$2,916,231
$1,089,644
$4,877,509
$1,710,104
$9,837,806
$10,989, 309
$3,997,604
$2,655,034
$722,402
$6,696,258
$7,677,985
$9,463,401
$755,937
$15,551
$258,287
$1,628,745

USE TAX

$197
$113,343
$31,768
$34,170
$33,411
$127,638
$56,110
$159
$13,524
$1,488
$471,957
$13,819
$286,898
$1,002,480
$61,500
$42,562
$1,665
$56,827
$74,183
$156
$408
$162,546
$11,546
$197,469
$238,317
$256,348
$114,334
$6,310
$12,078
$51,477
$446,538
$27,408
$206,842
$25,852
$0
$7,599
$11,083

TOTAL TAX

$43,967
$117,644
$269, 249
$96,010
$424,980
$663,090
$108,625
$1,267
$181,297
$21,199
$1,349,211
$125,167
$971,534
$1,210,557
$315,003
$281,136
$180,835
$135,118
$128,734
$41,707
$30,739
$3,078,777
$1,101,190
$5,074,978
$1,948,421
$10,094,154
$11,103,643
$4,003,914
$2,667,112
$773,879
$7,142,796
$7,705,393
$9,670,243
$781,789
$15,551
$265,886
$1,639,828

NUMBER

15
9
102
29
11
97
6

4
23
8
31
5
15
5
32
16
5
38
87
4
8
12
9
115
48
87
22
107
113
85
135
284
856
18
6
24
65



72
73
75
76
78
79
80
81
82
83
86
87
89
90
99

PERSONAL SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE SERVICES

MISC REPAIR SERVICES
MOTION PICTURES
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION
HEALTH SERVICES

LEGAL SERVICES
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
SOCIAL SERVICES
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
UNDESIGNATED

COUNTY TOTAL

$28,950,645
$75,806,656
$66,378,152
$14,237,040
$6,693,064
$16,419,389
$76,151,291
$110,127
$2,612,552
$657,066
$17,113,664
$8,604,400
$19,308,342
$12,766,882
$279,261,367

$22,044,125
$28,876,854
$22,074,620
$7,079,420
$6,665,820
$14,547,070
$1,751,880
$2,357
$2,445,008
$278,698
$4,583,066
$966,791
$11,351,472
$5,359,399
$4,693,235

$4,041,925,925 $1,203,294,006

$1,432,875
$1,819,766
$1,437,562
$435,590
$433,276
$975,277
$113,876
$153
$158,925
$18,114
$342,979
$62,842
$733,485
$348,386
$305,318

$78,183,037

$15,188
$45,256
$12,295
$4,605
$1,250
$332
$24,069
$1,381
$407

$0
$11,544
$7,074
$24,770
$138,424
$831,549

$5,318,154

$1,448,063
$1,865,022
$1,449,857
$440,195
$434,526
$975,609
$137,945
$1,534
$159,332
$18,114
$354,523
$69,916
$758,255
$486,810
$1,136,867

$83,501,191

249
236
188
134
17
71
81

18

53
32
61
27
75

3,794



