## MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 1998

COUNTY: STEARNS

	INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
1	AG PRODUCTION-CROPS	\$5,035,035	\$673,427	\$43,770	\$197	\$43,967	15
2	AG PRODUCTION-LIVESTOCK	\$8,314,863	\$66,166	\$4,301	\$113,343	\$117,644	9
7	AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	\$21,706,373	\$3,805,331	\$237,481	\$31,768	\$269,249	102
15	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	\$19,871,083	\$976,832	\$61,840	\$34,170	\$96,010	29
16	OTHER CONSTRUCTION	\$32,755,532	\$6,024,146	\$391,569	\$33,411	\$424,980	11
17	TRADE CONTRACTORS	\$41,677,941	\$8,586,892	\$535,452	\$127,638	\$663,090	97
20	MFG:FOOD,FOOD PRODUCTS	\$54,051,469	\$807,910	\$52,515	\$56,110	\$108,625	6
23	MFG: APPAREL	\$824,028	\$17,078	\$1,108	\$159	\$1,267	4
24	MFG:LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS	\$7,719,696	\$2,581,238	\$167,773	\$13,524	\$181,297	23
25	MFG: FURNITURE, FIXTURES	\$10,505,826	\$303,249	\$19,711	\$1,488	\$21,199	8
27	MFG: PRINTING, PUBLISHING	\$201,512,290	\$13,495,955	\$877,254	\$471,957	\$1,349,211	31
30	MFG:RUBBER,PLASTICS	\$51,449,508	\$1,713,083	\$111,348	\$13,819	\$125,167	5
32	MFG:STONE,CLAY,GLASS	\$37,831,721	\$10,532,927	\$684,636	\$286,898	\$971,534	15
33	MFG:PRIMARY METALS	\$9,673,365	\$3,201,217	\$208,077	\$1,002,480	\$1,210,557	5
34	MFG:FABRICATED METALS	\$44,140,420	\$3,903,953	\$253,503	\$61,500	\$315,003	32
35	MFG:NONELECTRIC MACHINERY	\$69,112,907	\$4,123,705	\$238,574	\$42,562	\$281,136	16
36	MFG:ELECTRICAL MACHINERY	\$4,234,769	\$2,756,438	\$179,170	\$1,665	\$180,835	5
39	MFG:MISCELLANEOUS	\$106,453,722	\$1,265,919	\$78,291	\$56,827	\$135,118	38
42	MOTOR FREIGHT	\$169,805,486	\$839,262	\$54,551	\$74,183	\$128,734	87
45	AIR TRANSPORTATION	\$2,870,381	\$639,209	\$41,551	\$156	\$41,707	4
47	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	\$2,084,515	\$466,666	\$30,331	\$408	\$30,739	8
48	COMMUNICATION	\$52,572,327	\$44,865,147	\$2,916,231	\$162,546	\$3,078,777	12
49	UTILITY SERVICES	\$26,727,761	\$16,763,760	\$1,089,644	\$11,546	\$1,101,190	9
50	WHOL: DURABLE GOODS	\$259,176,010	\$80,595,630	\$4,877,509	\$197,469	\$5,074,978	115
51	WHOL: NONDURABLE GOODS	\$545,205,849	\$26,310,847	\$1,710,104	\$238,317	\$1,948,421	48
52	RETL: HARDWARE, BLDG MATLS	\$204,558,853	\$155,399,837	\$9,837,806	\$256,348	\$10,094,154	87
53	RETL:GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$294,218,429	\$168,797,688	\$10,989,309	\$114,334	\$11,103,643	22
54	RETL: FOOD	\$239,658,788	\$60,224,846	\$3,997,604	\$6,310	\$4,003,914	107
55	RETL: AUTO DEALERS, STATION	\$300,279,935	\$40,617,510	\$2,655,034	\$12,078	\$2,667,112	113
56	RETL: APPAREL, ACCESSORIES	\$45,362,377	\$11,114,090	\$722,402	\$51,477	\$773,879	85
57	RETL: FURNITURE	\$134,842,849	\$103,019,355	\$6,696,258	\$446,538	\$7,142,796	135
58	RETL: EATING, DRINKING	\$120,800,568	\$110,032,475	\$7,677,985	\$27,408	\$7,705,393	284
59	RETL:MISCELLANEOUS	\$241,115,810	\$142,282,682	\$9,463,401	\$206,842	\$9,670,243	856
60	BANKING	\$15,139,483	\$14,809,473	\$755,937	\$25,852	\$781,789	18
	INSURANCE AGENTS	\$1,418,593	\$239,262	\$15,551	\$0	\$15,551	6
	REAL ESTATE	\$8,417,453	\$3,973,003	\$258,287	\$7,599	\$265,886	24
70	HOTELS, LODGING PLACES	\$25,729,273	\$24,747,983	\$1,628,745	\$11,083	\$1,639,828	65

72 PERSONAL SERVICES	\$28,950,645	\$22,044,125	\$1,432,875	\$15,188	\$1,448,063	249
73 BUSINESS SERVICES	\$75,806,656	\$28,876,854	\$1,819,766	\$45,256	\$1,865,022	236
75 AUTOMOBILE SERVICES	\$66,378,152	\$22,074,620	\$1,437,562	\$12,295	\$1,449,857	188
76 MISC REPAIR SERVICES	\$14,237,040	\$7,079,420	\$435,590	\$4,605	\$440,195	134
78 MOTION PICTURES	\$6,693,064	\$6,665,820	\$433,276	\$1,250	\$434,526	17
79 AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION	\$16,419,389	\$14,547,070	\$975,277	\$332	\$975,609	71
80 HEALTH SERVICES	\$76,151,291	\$1,751,880	\$113,876	\$24,069	\$137,945	81
81 LEGAL SERVICES	\$110,127	\$2,357	\$153	\$1,381	\$1,534	7
82 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	\$2,612,552	\$2,445,008	\$158,925	\$407	\$159,332	18
83 SOCIAL SERVICES	\$657,066	\$278,698	\$18,114	\$0	\$18,114	9
86 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	\$17,113,664	\$4,583,066	\$342,979	\$11,544	\$354,523	53
87 ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE	\$8,604,400	\$966,791	\$62,842	\$7,074	\$69,916	32
89 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	\$19,308,342	\$11,351,472	\$733,485	\$24,770	\$758,255	61
90 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	\$12,766,882	\$5,359,399	\$348,386	\$138,424	\$486,810	27
99 UNDESIGNATED	\$279,261,367	\$4,693,235	\$305,318	\$831,549	\$1,136,867	75
	*4 041 005 005	*1 000 004 006	*F0 100 00F	<b>*</b> F 210 154	+02 501 101	2 504
COUNTY TOTAL	\$4,041,925,925	\$1,203,294,006	\$78,183,037	\$5,318,154	\$83,501,191	3,794